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GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUITE 700
2375 EAST CAMELBACK ERD
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016
(602) 445-8000

John R. Clemency, Arizona Bar #009646
Todd A. Burgess, Arizona Bar #019013
Tajudeen O. Oladiran, Arizona Bar #021265
Attorneys for Comerica Bank
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

NORTHERN HIGHLANDS I, 11, et al., Civil Action No. CV 07-00163-TUC-DCB

Plaintiffs, COMERICA BANK’S CORPORATE
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

V.

COMERICA BANK, et al.,

Defendants.

Defendant Comerica Bank (“Comerica”), a Michigan Bank, by and through
undersigned counsel, hereby files its Corporate Disclosure as required by Fed. R. Civ. P.
7.1. Comerica hereby states that it is a wholly owned subsidiary of Comerica,

Incorporated.
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A supplemental disclosure statement will be filed upon any change in the
information provided herein.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 28" day of June, 2007.

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

By Jodd %&%ﬁf
Joh' R. Clemency/
Todd A. Burgess
Tajudeen O. Oladiran

Attorneys for Comerica Bank
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 28, 2007, I electronically transmitted the attached
document(s) to the Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF System for filing and
transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the following CM/ECF
registrants:

Grant H. Goodman
granthgoodman(@msn.com

William Maledon
wmaledon@omlaw.com

Thomas Loquvam
tloquvam@ckdglaw.com

Kent E. Turley
kturley@TSC-law.com

P. Douglas Folk
pdfolk@folklaw.com

Joseph Mais
jmais@perkinscoie.com

John D. Everroad
jeverroad@fclaw.com

Eryn Marie McCarthy
Adminlaw@azag.gov

Jennifer Dubay
dubayj@gtlaw.com

Bob Porter
bob@porterlaw.biz

Price Collins
Price.collins@wilsonelser.com

I hereby certify that on June 28, 2007, I caused the attached document to be
served by email in PDF Format on :

Grant H. Goodman
granthgoodman@msn.com
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I hereby certify that on June 28, 2007, I caused the attached document to be
served by first class mail on :

Honorable David C. Bury

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
District of Arizona

401 W Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85003

>

I hereby certify that on June 28, 2007, I caused the attached document to be

served by first class mail on the following, who are not registered participants
of the CM/ECF System:

NONE
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